1
Ref.CE-0338P-201906
DATA SHEET
Introduction
Performance Characteristics
Mechanical Dimensions
Characteristic Curves
Reliability

2700K
90 Min.
Product shape
Die count in series
Die count in parallel
 CITIZEN ELECTRONICS is the first COB manufacturer. Our advanced knowledge and packaging technology
for many years have excellent reliability and high quality.
 By optimizing each production process, the chromaticity range has achieved 2-step MacAdam ellipse
as a standard specification. 2-step MacAdam ellipse color definition at Tj=85C ensures
uniform optical performance in various applications.
 The new model shares the same outline design and LES size as Standard Type （Ver.1～6).
Ref.CE-0338P-201906
(  Tj=85C  )
Ra R9 Tc25C*
Min. Min. Min. Typ. Typ. Typ. Min. Typ. Max.
CLU03J-1208C9-272H5U2 2700K 90 50 2,693 3,061 3,381 128 720 30.6 33.3 36.0 0.48
CLU03J-1208C9-302H5U2 3000K 90 50 2,801 3,183 3,516 133 720 30.6 33.3 36.0 0.48
CLU03J-1208C9-352H5U2 3500K 90 50 2,842 3,230 3,567 135 720 30.6 33.3 36.0 0.48
CLU03J-1208C9-402H5U2 4000K 90 50 2,843 3,232 3,569 135 720 30.6 33.3 36.0 0.48
CLU03J-1208C9-572H5U2 5700K 90 50 2,941 3,343 3,692 139 720 30.6 33.3 36.0 0.48
Notes :
1. Citizen Electronics maintains a tolerance of ± 10% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Citizen Electronics maintains a tolerance of ± 3% on forward voltage measurements.
3. Citizen Electronics maintains a tolerance of ± 1 on Ra measurements.